

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

WP(S) No. 204 of 2017

(Prakash Ranjan Vs. the State of Jharkhand and ors.)

With

WP(S) No. 196 of 2017

(Srinivas Shahdeo @ Srinivas Vs. the State of Jharkhand and ors.)

With

WP(S) No. 6022 of 2016

(Anjani Sahay Vs. the State of Jharkhand and ors.)

With

WP(S) No. 205 of 2017

(Sandeep Kumar Pathak Vs. the State of Jharkhand and ors.)

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhay Kr. Mishra, Advocate.

For the State : A.C. to Sr. S.C-I.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

05/30.01.2019: The petitioners have been appointed pursuant to Recruitment Notice dated 19.10.2016 issued by the Sr. Manager(HR), Jharcraft, DIC, Campus, Ratu Road, Ranchi. He submits that the services of the petitioners were handed over to an agency and they have been removed by Jharcraft. He further submits that the entire process is nothing but camouflage.

Counter affidavit has been filed by Jharcraft, which does not reflect a clear conception.

In that view, counsel for the Jharcraft will produce the entire file with respect recruitment of the petitioners pursuant to Recruitment Notice dated 19.10.2016.

List this case on 14th February, 2019 under the heading "For Orders".