

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 204 of 2017

WITH

W.P.(S) No.6022 of 2016

WITH

W.P.(S) No.196 of 2017

WITH

W.P.(S) No.205 of 2017

WITH

W.P.(S) No. 206 of 2017

Prakash Ranjan	...	Petitioner [in W.P.(S) No.204 of 2017]
Anjani Sahay	...	Petitioner [in W.P.(S) No.6022 of 2016]
Sriniwas Shahdeo @ Sriniwas	...	Petitioner [in W.P.(S) No.196 of 2017]
Sandeep Kumar Pathak	...	Petitioner [in W.P.(S) No.205 of 2017]
Neekesh Kumar	...	Petitioner [in W.P.(S) No.206 of 2017]

-versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Others...	Respondents
------------------------------------	--------------------

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

9/ 13.12.2022 Counsel for the respondents submits that within two weeks, respondents will file counter affidavit in these cases in compliance to the last order. He prays for two weeks' time.

Prayer for time is allowed. List all these cases after two weeks.

(Ananda Sen, J.)