

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 204 of 2017

With

W.P.(S) No. 196 of 2017

With

W.P.(S) No. 205 of 2017

With

W.P.(S) No. 206 of 2017

With

W.P.(S) No. 6022 of 2016

Prakash Ranjan

Sriniwas Shahdeo @ Sriniwas

Sandeep Kumar Pathak

Neekesh Kumar

Anjani Sahay

Petitioner (In W.P.(S) No. 204 of 2017)

Petitioner (In W.P.(S) No. 196 of 2017)

Petitioner (In W.P.(S) No. 205 of 2017)

Petitioner (In W.P.(S) No. 206 of 2017)

Petitioner (In W.P.(S) No. 6022 of 2016)

-Versus -

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Respondents

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioners : Mr. Abhay Kr. Mishra, Advocate

: Mr. Anshuman Mishra, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Awanish Shekhar, A.C to A.A.G-I

: Mrs. Rukmini Kumari, A.C to S.C-III

: Mr. C.A. Bardhan, Advocate

: Mr. Abhinay Kumar, A.C. to G.A.-I

10/03.09.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent State seeks four weeks' time to file supplementary counter affidavit bringing the fact on record that direction issued vide order dated 01.11.2022 whether the JHARCRAFT can be operated without appointing any permanent employees or not.

Prayer is allowed.

List this writ application after four weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Rahul/-