

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 204 of 2017
(Prakash Ranjan Vs. State of Jharkhand and Ors.)

With

WP(S). No. 196 of 2017

With

WP(S) No. 6022 of 2016

With

WP(S) No. 205 of 2017

With

WP(S) No. 206 of 2017

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhanay Kumar, J.C. to G.A.-I

13/04.02.2025: Counsel for the respondents is directed to file supplementary counter-affidavit within four weeks.

The JHARCRAFT, respondent no. 2, 3 and 4 is directed to inform this Court whether they intend to take any employee on regular basis or not and if yes, then what would be the mode of such employment.

The State will also inform this Court as to why the posts after sanctioning is sought to be filled up on contractual basis.

List this case after four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Rashmi/-